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Current Attendance: 

98.2% 

Democracy in Action! 
 

On  Friday 9th September, each ‘House’ met to listen to all the Y6 
pupils who had put themselves forward for the post of House Cap-
tain. There were some excellent speeches and all those who stood 
should feel rightly proud of their part in the process. The following 
pupils were then elected by the pupils themselves. Congratulations 
to all! 

 Key Dates 

Thurs 22nd Sept Stranger Danger Parent workshop 7pm-9pm 

(crèche available) NEARLY FULL! £2 ParentPay ticket 

Mon 26th Sept Macmillan Coffee Morning 8:45am onwards in 

the Barn (cake donations welcome) 

Thurs 29th Sept First e-newsletter sent out to parents.  

  ParentVoice 8:45am onwards (Barn) 

Thurs 13th Oct 4P Class Assembly 9:15am 

Thurs 20th Oct 3S Class Assembly 9:15am 

Fri 21st Oct Non-Pupil Day 1 + Half term 

Tues 1st Nov Parent Consultations 5-8pm (No clubs this week) 

Thurs 3rd Nov Parent Consultations 3:30pm-6pm 

Thurs 8th Nov 5V Class Assembly 9:15am 

Sat 12th Nov PTA Winter Bazaar 2pm-4pm 

Fri 18th Nov Children in Need ‘Onesie’ Day 

Sat 10th Dec PTA Christmas Craft Morning 

Weds 14th Dec 2pm - Y3 Christmas Performance; Y4 at 7pm 

Thurs 15th Dec 2pm - Y4 Christmas Performance; Y3 at 7pm 

Tues 20th Dec Christmas Lunch available for pupils 

Thurs 21st Dec Last day of Autumn Term 

Star of the Week  
Hall of Fame 

 

Friday 16th September 
2016 

 
6MS Abbie Spurr 
6C William Rooney 
6S Paris Revill 
5M Georgia Kemp 
5V Hannah Everett 
5C Zaira Allam 
4P Luis Holmes 
4S Ocean-Mae Revill 
4CK Adam Jolly 
3S Samuel Morton 
3HM Ava Lambert 
3B Max Mathie 
Mid-day Joshua Abery  

Barnes Farm Macmillan Coffee Morning  
Monday 26th September 8:45am onwards 

The Barn 
Why not drop off the kids and pop in for a cuppa? 
Could you donate a cake? Please bring to the Barn 
from 8:30am onwards. 
Cake sale will continue after school 3pm onwards. 

Will Class 4CK parents and carers please use the ‘drop-in’ facility on a  
Thursday 3:15-3:45pm rather than on a Wednesday? Thank you 

Healthy snacks for breaktime please! 

There has been a worrying number of chocolate snacks 

and sweets brought in to eat at breaktime. Our policy is to 

encourage healthy snacks such as fruit or low-sugar 

biscuits. Please support us in this area; if in doubt, ask!   

Install the ESchools APP—Free to download 

This is the last paper newsletter to be generally 

circulated. From next week, we will be emailing the 

newsletter on a Thursday. Please install the eschools app 

(see last week’s newsletter + website) to receive info. 

House Captains Vice-Captains 

Griffin Lauren Eley 
Oliver Cassetari 

Keira Brown 

Phoenix Rhianna Bigwood 
Jack Sykes 

Abbie Spurr 
Joshua Ebdon 

Pegasus Jessica Tuff 
Finley Sandiford 

Izabella Niven 
Finlay Mitchell 

Dragon Jasmine Anderson 
Oliver Sharpe 

Olivia Horncastle 
Olly Payne 

School Dinners—Week beginning from Monday 26th 

September will be Week 3. Ashlyns would like to apolo-
gise for some confusion caused by some changes in the 

menu choices recently. 

SAVE THE DATE! Free entry to Chelmsford City FC v Wealdstone 
on Saturday 8th October for BFJS pupils + 1 adult. Details soon! 


